
Wood Stoves

Stock  # Description

0238105
0238106
0238107
0238108
0238109
0238110

Stock  # Description

0238111
0238112
0238113
0238114
0238115
0238116

Stove Pipe & Accessories  

 

  

0238100

  

0238101

TNC-­13

TNC-­30

You  must  use  an  outside  air  hook-­up  when  installing  either  

model  in  a  mobile  home.

You  must  use  an  outside  air  hook-­up  when  installing  either  

model  in  a  mobile  home.
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2400 Kerosene Heater

0239963    

Direct Vent Room Heater for Natural Gas or LP
GF 1800 Heater -­ 20,000 Input BTUs/HR

GF 3800 Heater -­ 34,500 Input BTUs/HR

0239961      

0239960      

Monitor Heaters 
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Empire Comfort Heating Systems

Stock  # Model  # Input  Btu Temperature  Control Ship.  Wt.

0239995
0239996
0239997

Vent-­Free Systems: 

Direct-­Vent Systems: 

SR Radiant Heat

Blue  Flame

Stock  # Model  # Input  Btu Temperature  
Control

Ship.  
Wt.

0239983
0239980
0239982
0239981
Radiant

Stock  # Model  # Input  Btu Temperature  
Control

Ship.  
Wt.

0239987
0239985
0239988
0239986

Accessories
Stock  # Model  # Description Ship.  Wt.

0239989
0239993
0239994

HearthRite Heaters

Stock  # Model  # Type  of  Gas Input  Btu Ship.  Wt.

0239998
0239999

MV Direct Vent Wall Furnaces
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Empire Comfort Heating Systems

B-­Vent Systems: 

Stock  # Model  # Input  
Btu

Type  of  
Gas Ship.  Wt.

0239950
0239951
0239977
0239978
0239973
0239976
0239971    

DV Direct Vent Wall Furnaces

Stock  # Model  # Input  Btu Type  of  Gas Temperature  Control Ship.  Wt.

0239990
0239991
0239992
0239959    

Console
Stock  # Model  # Input  Btu Type  of  Gas Ship.  Wt.

0239969
0239968
0239972
0239959       
0239971    
Visual  Flame  and  Closed  Front,  (With  blowers  installed)

Stock  # Model  # Input  Btu Type  of  Gas Front  of  Unit Ship.  Wt.

0239979
0239970
0239975

Console Room Heaters
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GE® ENERGY STAR® 230/208 Volt  
Built-­In Room Air Heat/Cool Unit

Heat & Air

0143200  
0143201  

B-­Vent Systems: (Continued) 
Gravity Wall Furnaces -­ Natural Gas

Stock  # Model  # Input  Btu W  x  D  x  H Gas Ship.  
Wt.

0239965
0239966

Stock  # Model  # Input  Btu W  x  D  x  H Ship.  Wt.

0239964
0239967

  

0239958      
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R6GD 13 SEER, R-­410A 
Single Packaged Gas/Electric Units 
2 Ton thru 5 Ton Units

(Accessories on Pg K-­11 & K-­12)

Stock  # R6GD  
Model  #  

Cooling  
BTUH

Output  
Heating  BTUH

Dimensions
L  x  W  x  H

Refrigerant
Charge  oz.

Shipping
Weight

0104167
0104168 112
0104169 115.2
0104170 224

 
 

  

  

  
 
 

R6GD Series

US LP gas conversion kit
0102858
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Single Packaged Air Conditioner, Single Phase 
13 SEER, R-­410A, 2 thru 5 Ton Units 
Cooling: 24,000 to 60,000 Btuh

Heater Kit Matrix

Stock  # P5RD  
Model  #  

Cooling  
BTUH

Dimensions
L  x  W  x  H

Refrigerant
Charge  oz.

Shipping
Weight

0104086 125
0104087 128
0104088
0104089 126.4
0104090 155.2
0104091 34.2" 148.8

Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # 024K 030K 036K 042K 048K 060K

S.O. X X X X X X
S.O. X X X X X X

0103110 X X X X X X
0103111
0103112
0103113 X X X X X
0103114 X X X

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

P5RD Series
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Q5RD Series
Single Packaged Heat Pump, Single Phase 
13 SEER, R-­410A, 2 thru 5 Ton Units 
Cooling: 24,000 to 56,000 Btuh 
Heating: 24,000 to 54,500 Btuh

Heater Application Matrix*

Stock  # Q5RD  
Model  #  

Cooling  
BTUH

Heating  
BTUH

Dimensions
L  x  W  x  H

Refrigerant
Charge  oz.

Shipping
Weight

0104092 22.2"
0104093 128
0104094
0104095
0104096 34.2"
0104097 38.2"

 

 

 

 
 

Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # 024K 030K 036K 042K 048K 060K

S.O.
S.O.

0103110
0103111
0103112
0103113
0103114
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P5RF Series
Single Packaged Air Conditioner, Single Phase 
15 SEER, 12 EER, R-­410A, 2 thru 5 Ton Units 
Cooling: 24,000 to 57,500 Btuh

Heater Application Matrix*

Stock  # Mfg.  # P5RF  
Model  #  

Cooling  
BTUH

Heating  
BTUH

Dimensions
L  x  W  x  H

Refrigerant
Charge  oz.

Shipping
Weight

0108005 128
0108006
0108007
0108008

 
 

Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # X24K X36K X48K X60K

S.O. X X X X
S.O. X X X X

0103110 X X X X
0103111
0103112
0103113 X X X
0103114 X X
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Q5RF Series
Single Packaged Heat Pump, Single Phase 
15 SEER, 12 EER, 8.0 HSPF, R-­410A, 2 thru 5 Ton Units 
Cooling: 24,000 to 46,500 Btuh 
Heating: 23,000 to 44,000 Btuh

Stock  # Q5RF  
Model  #  

Cooling  
BTUH

Heating  
Btuh  47ºF

Dimensions
L  x  W  x  H

Refrigerant
Charge  oz.

Shipping
Weight

0108000
0108001
0108002
0108003

 
 

Heater Application Matrix*
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # X24K X36K X48K X60K

S.O.
S.O.

0103110
0103111
0103112
0103113
0103114
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Stock  # Description
0100913   

0100917   

0100914

0100915

0100918

0103146
0103153
0100916
0103152
0103151

Stock  # Description
0103148
0100235
0100360  
0100361  
0103150
0103149
0103131
0103160
0103154
0103155
0101227
0100362
0103073

Sheet Metal Systems

7
6
5
4
3
2
1  

Self-­Contained Accessories
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Accessories

Duct Packages

  
Stock  # Mfg.  #               Description Use  With
0103001
0103004
0238128
0238221 CMF

0237943

0101107

0102858
0262508

Description R4.2 R6 R8

0103147
0103141
0103142
0103143
0103144
0100908 0103157 0103138
0103140
0103145 0103158 0103139

Circuit Breaker/Adapters
  Stock  # Mfg.  # Description
0101039
0101040
0101038

Accessories
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Air Conditioner Condenser -­ 13 SEER.
Braze    
Stock  #

Quick    
Connect  
Stock  #

Model  # Cooling
Capacity

Seer
Rtg.

Refr.
Ozs.**

Delay  
Fuse
Max

Total
Amps

Dimensions
H        x        W        x        D

    Ship.
  Wght.

0102201 0107500 25
0102202 0107501    14.8 144

0102203 0107502 146

0102204 0107503 124
0102205 0107504     
0102206 0107505 228

 
1.5 -­ 5 Ton Capacity

 
 

 

DS4(B,Q)D-­KA Series 

Start Assist Kit

0101107

Fan Delay Kit (TDR)

0103085
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Heat Pump Condenser -­ 13 SEER
Braze    
Stock  #

Quick    
Connect  
Stock  #

Model  # Cooling
Capacity

Seer
Rtg.

Refr.
Ozs.**

Delay  
Fuse
Max

Dimensions
H        x        W        x        D

    Ship.
  Wght.

0102208 0107506
0102209 0107507    145 185

0102210 0107508 168
0102211 0107509
0102212 0107510      248 45
0102213 0107511 248

 
1.5 -­ 5 Ton Capacity

 
 

 

DT4(B,Q)D Series

Start Assist Kit
0101107

Fan Delay Kit (TDR)

0103085

2-­Stage Outdoor Thermostat
0102077
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DT4BE Series

Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Cooling
Capacity

Seer
Rtg.

Refr.
Ozs.**

Ship.
Wght.

0108020 14 166
0108021    14 168
0108022 14
0108023 14 256
0108024*      15
0108025* 15

 

 
 

 

Start Assist Kit

0101107

Fan Delay Kit (TDR)

0103085

2-­Stage Outdoor Thermostat
0102077

0103084
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B4VM-­X Series

Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Seer
Rtg.

Suction  
Dia.

Liquid  
Dia.

Ship.
Wght. H  x  W

0108032 15
0108033 15
0108030 15 56"  x  22.5"

0108031 15 56"  x  22.5"

24,000 -­ 60,000 Btuh (Heat Pump & Air Conditioner)
R-­410A Refrigerant
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Evaporator "A" Coil 410A

For replacement R-­22 A-­Coils 
and Line Sets, see page K-­33

Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # L        x        W        x        H
Quick  Connect  Downturn
0107515
0107516
0107517
0107518
0107519
Mortex  Coils  Quick  Connect
0107520
0107521
0107522

Braze  -­  Horizontal  Multipoise  Coil
0102214
0102215
0102216
0102217
0102218

Braze  -­  Downturn  Connections  Coil
0102219
0102220
0102221
0102222
0102223
Mortex  Coils  Braze
0102224
0102225
0102226
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Split System Accessories
Stock  # Mfg.  # Accessories Notes:
0103088
0103011
0103001
0103004
0101200
0101201
0100924
0100925
0100926
0100598
0100601
0100624
0100625
0103089
0100602
0100603
0100604
0100605
0103092
0100606
0100607
0103085
0100650
0102077
0104155 18"  x  24"
0104156
0103205

Braze 1/2" Insulated Line Sets 410A
Stock  # Mfg.  # Liquid  OD Suction  OD Length Insulation
0102230
0102231
0102232
0102233
0102234

Insulated Line Sets 410A
Stock  # Mfg.  # Suction  Line  ID Length
0107525
0107526
0107527
0107528
0107529
0107530

Stock  # Mfg.  # Suction  Line  ID Length
0107531
0107532
0107533
0107534
0107535
NOTE
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(B,Q)D Heat Pumps
M1  &  M3  (+  Coleman/Vexar  Gas  or  Electric)    13  SEER      

625
12.6
12
11.8
11.5

11.5

E3    13  SEER      

625
12.6
12
11.8

25" 11.8
11.5

     

8.5
8.6

8.8 1125
15.5

12.6 8.5
12.5 8.5

  

     

15 12.5 8.5
15 12.5 8.5 885
15 12.5 8.5
15 12.5 8.5
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(B,Q)D-­KA A/C
M1  &  M3  (+  Coleman/Vexar  Gas  or  Electric)

11.5 525
11.5
11.5

E3

11.5 525
11.5
11.5
11.5

25" 11.5

11.2
11.1

Notes:   ________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________  
______________________________________________________________  
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Nordyne Electric  Nordyne Electric  (continued)    

Nordyne MG Gas Furnaces  

FEHA

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103087
0103063
0103001
0100603
0103086

FEHB

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103087
0100603
0103001

FEBB

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0100603
0103001
0103087

E1EB/E2EB
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0100603

E1EH  2.5  Ton  to  3  Ton
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103048
0103001
0100603

  E1EH  3.5  Ton  to  4  Ton
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103048
0103049
0100603

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103048
0100603
0  103061

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103048
0100603
0103061
0103041

MGH
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103057
0103001

MGHA-­02,  MMHA,  MBHA,  MSHA  2-­3.5  T
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103007
0103010
0103001

MGHA-­02,  MMHA,  MBHA,  MSHA  4  T
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103008
0103010
0103001

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103005
0103001

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103206
0103006
0103001
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Nordyne Electric  (continued)    
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103060
0103065
0103044

0103202

EB-­A
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103087
0103089
0103001
0103088

EB-­B
Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103092
0103001
0103088

Coleman Gas Furnaces

Nordyne M1 Gas Furnaces

Coleman Electric Furnace

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103206

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103200
0103206

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103201
0103206

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103202
0103206

DGRT-­AUA/DGAT-­BDA  
2  Ton  to  3.5  Ton

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103007
0103010
0103001

DGRT-­AUA/DGAT-­BDA,  BDD  
4  Ton

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103008
0103009
0103010
0103001

DGRT-­AUB/DGAT-­BDC
2  Ton  to  3.5  Ton

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103008
0103011
0103001

DGRT-­AUB/DGAT-­BDD    
2  Ton  to  3.5  Ton

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103006
0103011
0103001

DGRT-­AUB/DGAT-­BDC
4  Ton

Stock  # Mfg.  #     Model  #

0103008
0103011
0103001
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Heat Only Furnaces -­ Standard Flue

 

 

 

 

 

CMF Series

Stock# Mfg.  # Model  # Burner
Type

Btu/h
Input

Btu/h
Output

CFM
@  .3 W  x  D  x  H Weight

0238000
0238001

Conversion Kits
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Burner  Type Kit  Includes:
0238002
0238003
0238004
0238005
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CMF Accessories
Stock  # Mfg.  # Description For  Use  With:
0238218
0238355
0238361
0238221
0238350
0238352
0238353
0238354
0238358
0238359
0238360
0238369
0238351
0238356
0238357
0238367
0238173

0237801
0238129
0238006              

CMF Series

Notes:   ________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________     
______________________________________________________________  
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M1 Series Furnaces

Furnace, Forced Draft Gas 
56,000  to  90,000  Btu/h,  Heating,  A/C  Relay  (no  coil  cabinet)
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Burner  Type Output  Btu/h AFUE Wght. W  x  D  x  H

0233015
0233016 151

56,000  to  90,000  Btu/h  With  Coil  Cabinet  &  A/C  Ready  up  to  3  Tons
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Burner  Type Output  Btu/h AFUE Wght. W  x  D  x  H

0233005
0233006 168
0233007
0233008 166

56,000  to  90,000  Btu/h,  A/C  Ready  up  to  3  Tons  (no  coil  cabinet)
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Burner  Type Output  Btu/h AFUE Wght. W  x  D  x  H

0233013 152
0233014

56,000  to  90,000  Btu/h  With  Coil  Cabinet  &  A/C  Ready  up  to  4  Tons
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Burner  Type Output  Btu/h AFUE Wght. W  x  D  x  H

0232985
0232986
0232987
0232988

M1M* Hot Surface Ignition 
M1B* Gas Gun
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M1 Series

Furnace Direct Vent, Gas Gun    66,000  &  86,000  Btu/h,  Heating,  A/C  Relay
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Burner  Type Btu/h AFUE Wght. W  x  D  x  H

0233018 82.2
0233019

Roof Jack Components -­ "Integrated" & Telescoping
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Type Flashing  Dimensions Flue  

Pipe  Dia. Pitch For  Use  With:

0237948 5"
0237949 5"
0237951 5"
0230077 5"
0237956 5"
0237954 5"
0237955 5"
0237958   

Additional accessories sold on K-­29
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Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Shipping  
Weight

0233036
0233037 155
0233038
0233039

M3RL Series

Accessories sold on K-­29
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M4R (C and L Series) 

 

 

(C and L Series)

Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Shipping  
Weight

0233141
0233142
0233143
0233144

0233145
C6  Cased  Coil  Wrappers

0233146
0233147
0233148
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M Series Accessories
Stock  # Mfg.  # Description

0103200
0103201
0103202
0103205
0103206
0237941

0238128

0238124
0238125
0238126
0237960

Stock  # Mfg.  # Description

0237966
0237968
0238362
0238350
0230140
0238127
0237963
0231137
0231130
0231131
0231132
0231134

 

 

 

 

  

M5S* Oil Gun

Stock  # Mfg.  # Output    
MBtu/h Model  # Ship  Wt.  

A  Cabinet
Ship  Wt.  
B  Cabinet

0233024 56 151 165
0233025 158
0233026 56 151 165
0233027 158

M5 Series
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Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Output  
Heat  Btuh

0238089
0238090
0238091
0238092
0238093
0238094
0238095

E3EB-­xxx-­H Series

UltraFlex E3EB
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E2E* Conversion to E3E* 15 KW 
Field Replacement Chart

 
 
 

OLD  MODEL REPLACEMENT  MODEL
Description Single  Pack Description Single  Pack Stock  #

0238090

0238092

0238092

Stock  # Mfg.  # Description For  Use  With:

0103041
0103060
0238068
0237801
0238129
0238124
0238125
0238126
0237943
0238019
0103061
0103059
0103048
0100602
0100603
0103058
0237938
0237939
0237936
0100598

  

UltraFlex E3EB Accessories
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Manufactured Housing Product Protection Plan

Leader in the Warranty Services Industry

0100143
0100144
0100148
0100142
0100146
0100140
0100141

0100149
0100150
0100156
0100154
0100153
0100151
0100152
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Replacement R-­22 Coils & Line Sets
Replacement "A" Coil

  
Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Dimensions

L        x        W        x        H

0102610
0102611
0102612
0102613
0102614
0102609*
0102615

Replacement R22 
Braze 3/4" Insulated 
Line Sets

Replacement R22 
Quick Connect 
Insulated Line Sets
Stock  # Mfg.  # Suction

Line  ID Length

0103023
0103024
0103027
0103037
0103029
0103030
0103025
0103028
0103022
0103021
0103019

Stock  # Mfg.  # Suction
Line  ID Length

0104190
0104191
0104192
0104193

Replacement Coils for 13 Seer

Stock  # Mfg.  # Model  # Metering
Device

Dimensions
L        x        W        x        H

0104140
0104142
0104151
0104144 558442
0104148 558166
0104149 558168
0104150
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